Ordinance No. 866-2022

By Council Members McCormack and Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more contracts with Impact Communications Co. for professional services necessary to provide design, engineering, production, fabrication, delivery and other necessary services for the Viktor Schreckengost's sculpture "Time & Space" to be installed at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That the Director of Port Control is authorized to enter into one or more contracts with Impact Communications Co. for professional services necessary to provide design, engineering, production, fabrication, delivery and other necessary services for the Viktor Schreckengost's sculpture "Time & Space" to be installed at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, on the basis of its revised budget estimate dated July 22, 2022, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control. The contract or contracts shall be paid from Fund No. 60 SF 001, 60 SF 141, and any other funds approved by the Director of Finance. (RQS 3001, RL 2022-84)

<u>Section 2.</u> That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

RS:nl 9-12-2022

FOR: Interim Director Kramer

Ord. No. 866-2022

By Council Members McCormack and Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more contracts with Impact Communications Co. for professional services necessary to provide design, engineering, production, fabrication, delivery and other necessary services for the Viktor Schreckengost's sculpture "Time & Space" to be installed at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control.

REPORTS

CITY CLERK
<u> </u>
CITY CLERK
PRESIDENT
CITY CLERK
MAYOR

REPORT after second Reading

	ASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON RANSPORTATION and MOBILITY	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE		

FILED WITH COMMITTEE
FILED WITH